HAZELHURST ARTS CENTRE
COMMUNITY ARTS CENTRE

Centre Initiated Programs

Fee
(excl. GST)

Rates are applicable for a calendar year ie January to December

Drawing and Sculpture with Models - 10 Week Term
Printmaking, Mosaic and Jewellery - 10 Week Term
Clay Workshop - 10 Week Term

Drawing and Painting - 10 Week Term

Grades K-2 - 10 Week Term

Grades 3-6 - 10 Week Term

High School - 10 Week Term

Saturday Adult Ceramic — 10 Week Term

Saturday Adult Workshop — 10 Week Term

Saturday Grades K-2 Workshop - 10 Week Term
Saturday Grades 3-6 Workshop - 10 Week Term
Saturday Grades 3-6 - Clay - 10 Week Term

Public Programs/Short Courses/Weekend Workshops
Children/Youth School Holiday Programs maximum
Materials, models for art classes and public programs

School Excursion Art Tour + 2 Workshops — per participant, minimum
18/group

School Excursion Art Tour + 2 Workshops — minimum fee
School programs other

School Excursions/Requested Classes — cancellation fee
Early Education

Artists Access
Per Artist / Half Day (3 hours)
Per Artist / 1 Day (4-6 hours)
Studio Hire

Studio/room hire half day (3 hours)
Studio/room hire whole day

Community Group Studio Access (Per person/3 hours min charge)

Theatrette Hire

Per Half Day (3 hours)
Per Full Day

Hire of audio visual equipment

$381.82
$354.55
$368.18
$327.27
$236.36
$254.55
$272.73
$386.36
$345.45
$254.55
$290.91
$309.09

$181.82

$21.82

$377.27

$45.45
$90.91

$136.36
$272.73
$9.09

$200.00
$400.00
$100.00

Year 24/25

(e12) Fee
(incl. GST)

$38.18 $420.00
$35.45 $390.00
$36.82 $405.00
$32.73 $360.00
$23.64 $260.00
$25.45 $280.00
$27.27 $300.00
$38.64 $425.00
$34.55 $380.00
$25.45 $280.00
$29.09 $320.00
$30.91 $340.00
As Advertised
$18.18 $200.00
As Advertised
$2.18 $24.00
$37.73 $415.00
As Advertised
25% of participation fee
As Advertised
$4.55 $50.00
$9.09 $100.00
$13.64 $150.00
$27.27 $300.00
$0.91 $10.00
$20.00 $220.00
$40.00 $440.00
$10.00 $110.00

Pricing

Policy

PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR

PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR

PCR
PCR

PCR
PCR
PCR

PCR
PCR
PCR



Year 24/25
Fee GST Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

Pricing

Policy

BROADHURST GALLERY HIRE

Commission on Sales 30% PCR
Cancellation Fee 25% of hire charges PCR
All hire categories, individual artist, small group and incorporated $1,118.18 $111.82 $1,230.00 PCR

groups from March 2021 (including drum and southern foyer and
preparators fees — conditions apply).

Additional Preparator's Fee (per day) $318.18 $31.82 $350.00 PCR

REGIONAL ART GALLERY

General Entry Free PCR
Special Exhibitions As Advertised PCR
Gallery Foyer and Deck Function Hire Fee $781.82 $78.18 $860.00 PCR
Gallery Foyer Hire During Opening Hours (Max 2 hours) $249.09 $24.91 $274.00 PCR
HAZELHURST GARDENS

Weddings ceremonies and like event (including photography) max 2 $522.73 $52.27 $575.00 PCR
hours

Cancellation Fee 25% of hire fee PCR
Photography Fee, excluding ceremony/event, max 1 hours $205.00 $0.00 $205.00 PCR
Technical Assistance and Security — per person, per hour $72.73 $7.27 $80.00 PCR
Post event cleaning/pack-up fee $181.82 $18.18 $200.00 PCR

HAZELHURST ART ON PAPER AWARD

Entry/Handling Fee (maximum 2 works per artist) $45.45 $4.55 $50.00 PCR
MERCHANDISE
Consigned Goods — arts & crafts 30% commission PCR
Consigned Goods - books 40% commission PCR
Consigned Merchandise — publications & art materials as advertised MC
General Merchandise Prices as per RRP MC
Made by Hand Market inside stall space (2m x 1.5m) $150.00 $15.00 $165.00 PCR
Made by Hand Market inside suitcase stall space (1m x 1m) $90.91 $9.09 $100.00 PCR
Made by Hand Market outside marquee stall space (3m x 3m) $172.73 $17.27 $190.00 PCR
Film Club general 12 months membership $68.18 $6.82 $75.00 PCR
Film Club Friends of Hazelhurst 12 month membership $63.64 $6.36 $70.00 PCR
Photocopying — B&W -A4 $0.91 $0.09 $1.00 FCR
Photocopying — B&W - A3 $1.82 $0.18 $2.00 FCR
Photocopying — Colour — A3 $2.73 $0.27 $3.00 FCR

Photocopying — Colour/Transparency - A4 $1.82 $0.18 $2.00 FCR



	Table Of Contents
	PRICING POLICY
	HAZELHURST ARTS CENTRE
	COMMUNITY ARTS CENTRE
	Centre Initiated Programs
	Artists Access
	Studio Hire
	Theatrette Hire

	BROADHURST GALLERY HIRE
	REGIONAL ART GALLERY
	HAZELHURST GARDENS
	HAZELHURST ART ON PAPER AWARD
	MERCHANDISE


