		Year 24/25		Driging
Name	Fee	GST	Fee	Pricing Policy
	(excl. GST)		(incl. GST)	Folicy

## **HAZELHURST ARTS CENTRE**

## **COMMUNITY ARTS CENTRE**

## **Centre Initiated Programs**

Rates are applicable for a calendar year ie January to December

Rates are applicable for a caleffual year le January to Decei	libei			
Drawing and Sculpture with Models - 10 Week Term	\$381.82	\$38.18	\$420.00	PCR
Printmaking, Mosaic and Jewellery - 10 Week Term	\$354.55	\$35.45	\$390.00	PCR
Clay Workshop - 10 Week Term	\$368.18	\$36.82	\$405.00	PCR
Drawing and Painting - 10 Week Term	\$327.27	\$32.73	\$360.00	PCR
Grades K-2 - 10 Week Term	\$236.36	\$23.64	\$260.00	PCR
Grades 3-6 - 10 Week Term	\$254.55	\$25.45	\$280.00	PCR
High School - 10 Week Term	\$272.73	\$27.27	\$300.00	PCR
Saturday Adult Ceramic – 10 Week Term	\$386.36	\$38.64	\$425.00	PCR
Saturday Adult Workshop – 10 Week Term	\$345.45	\$34.55	\$380.00	PCR
Saturday Grades K-2 Workshop - 10 Week Term	\$254.55	\$25.45	\$280.00	PCR
Saturday Grades 3-6 Workshop - 10 Week Term	\$290.91	\$29.09	\$320.00	PCR
Saturday Grades 3-6 - Clay - 10 Week Term	\$309.09	\$30.91	\$340.00	PCR
Public Programs/Short Courses/Weekend Workshops			As Advertised	PCR
Children/Youth School Holiday Programs maximum	\$181.82	\$18.18	\$200.00	PCR
Materials, models for art classes and public programs			As Advertised	PCR
School Excursion Art Tour + 2 Workshops – per participant, minimum 18/group	\$21.82	\$2.18	\$24.00	PCR
School Excursion Art Tour + 2 Workshops – minimum fee	\$377.27	\$37.73	\$415.00	PCR
School programs other			As Advertised	PCR
School Excursions/Requested Classes – cancellation fee		25% of participation fee		
Early Education			As Advertised	PCR
Artists Access				
Per Artist / Half Day (3 hours)	\$45.45	\$4.55	\$50.00	PCR
Per Artist / 1 Day (4-6 hours)	\$90.91	\$9.09	\$100.00	PCR
Studio Hire				
Studio/room hire half day (3 hours)	\$136.36	\$13.64	\$150.00	PCR
Studio/room hire whole day	\$272.73	\$27.27	\$300.00	PCR
Community Group Studio Access (Per person/3 hours min charge)	\$9.09	\$0.91	\$10.00	PCR
Theatrette Hire				
Per Half Day (3 hours)	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	PCR
Per Full Day	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	PCR
Hire of audio visual equipment	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	PCR

Name	Fee	Year 24/25 Fee GST Fee		
Name	(excl. GST)	GST	(incl. GST)	Policy
	, ,		, , ,	
BROADHURST GALLERY HIRE				
			2007	505
Commission on Sales		050/	30%	PCR
Cancellation Fee	** ***		of hire charges	PCR
All hire categories, individual artist, small group and incorporated groups from March 2021 (including drum and southern foyer and preparators fees – conditions apply).	\$1,118.18	\$111.82	\$1,230.00	PCR
Additional Preparator's Fee (per day)	\$318.18	\$31.82	\$350.00	PCR
REGIONAL ART GALLERY				
General Entry			Free	PCR
Special Exhibitions			As Advertised	PCR
Gallery Foyer and Deck Function Hire Fee	\$781.82	\$78.18	\$860.00	PCR
Gallery Foyer Hire During Opening Hours (Max 2 hours)	\$249.09	\$24.91	\$274.00	PCR
HAZELHURST GARDENS				
Weddings ceremonies and like event (including photography) max 2 hours	\$522.73	\$52.27	\$575.00	PCR
Cancellation Fee		;	25% of hire fee	PCR
Photography Fee, excluding ceremony/event, max 1 hours	\$205.00	\$0.00	\$205.00	PCR
Technical Assistance and Security – per person, per hour	\$72.73	\$7.27	\$80.00	PCR
Post event cleaning/pack-up fee	\$181.82	\$18.18	\$200.00	PCR
HAZELHURST ART ON PAPER AWARD				
Entry/Handling Fee (maximum 2 works per artist)	\$45.45	\$4.55	\$50.00	PCR
MERCHANDISE				
Consigned Goods – arts & crafts	30% commission			PCR
Consigned Goods - books		40% commission		
Consigned Merchandise – publications & art materials	as advertised			MC
General Merchandise		Pric	es as per RRP	MC
Made by Hand Market inside stall space (2m x 1.5m)	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	PCR
Made by Hand Market inside suitcase stall space (1m x 1m)	\$90.91	\$9.09	\$100.00	PCR
Made by Hand Market outside marquee stall space (3m x 3m)	\$172.73	\$17.27	\$190.00	PCR
Film Club general 12 months membership	\$68.18	\$6.82	\$75.00	PCR
Film Club Friends of Hazelhurst 12 month membership	\$63.64	\$6.36	\$70.00	PCR
Photocopying – B&W -A4	\$0.91	\$0.09	\$1.00	FCR
Photocopying – B&W - A3	\$1.82	\$0.18	\$2.00	FCR
Photocopying – Colour – A3	\$2.73	\$0.27	\$3.00	FCR

\$1.82

Photocopying – Colour/Transparency - A4

\$0.18

\$2.00

FCR